



2026:HHC:12647

Navdeep Sharma Vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 15718 of 2024

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. C.N.Singh, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents -State.

Notice. Ms. Leena Guleria, learned Deputy Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of respondents. Reply be filed within six weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 25065 of 2024

Disposed of as not pressed at this state.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

December 20, 2024
(*R.Atal*)