



2026:HHC:12647

Navdeep Sharma Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No. 15718 of 2024

15.05.2025 Present: Ms. Nidhi Singh, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents -State.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 23.04.2025 from the Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, Sundernagar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.

He prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file reply. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 15, 2025
(R.Atal)