



2026:HHC:12647

Navdeep Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.15718 of 2024

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate vice Mr. C.N. Singh,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Reply has still not been filed. By way of
indulgence, three weeks' further time is granted to the
respondents for the purpose. List thereafter.

August 14, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge